TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party name previously recorded on Reel 003651 Frame 0262. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire interest and goodwill.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emmis Publishing, L.P.		110/16/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orange Coast Kommunications, Inc.	
Street Address:	3701 Birch Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3222330	ORANGE COAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176845173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 317-684-5000

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Day

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1329-0844

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0290 P \$40,00 3222330

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Day	
Signature:	/Jennifer L. Day/	
Date:	03/05/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Legible Assignment documentation#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet with Assignment documentation#page1 tif		

source=Original Cover Sheet with Assignment documentation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0291 Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Emmis Publishing, L.P.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Indiana Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 16, 2007 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Resubmission, Doc ID # 900089514	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3222330					
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): ORANGE COAST					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Suite 2700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ paid 10/17/0 7				
Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street	Authorized to be charged by credit cardAuthorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed				
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information:				
State: <u>JN</u> Zip: <u>46204</u> Phone Number: (317) 684-5362	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (317) 684-5173 Email Address: trademark@boselaw.com	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name				
9. Signature: Signature Jennifer L. Day Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Emmis Publishing, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership with an address of 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 ("Assignor"), HEREBY ASSIGNS and CONVEYS, effective as of October 16, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), to Orange Coast Kommunications, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 3701 Birch Street, Suite 100, Newport Beach, California 92660 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth below, including the United States registration for the trademark, all goodwill associated with the trademark, and all claims and rights to sue for and collect damages by reason of infringement of the trademark to the extent relating to any period on or after the Effective Date:

ORANGE COAST U.S. Registration No. 3222330, issued March 27, 2007.

EMMIS PUBLISHING, I

By:

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Emmis Operating Company, the general partner

of Emmis Publishing, L.P.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Emmis Publishing, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership with an address of 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 ("Assignor"), HEREBY ASSIGNS and CONVEYS, effective as of October 16, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), to Orange Coast Kommunications, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 3701 Birch Street, Suite 100, Newport Beach, California 92660 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth below, including the United States registration for the trademark, all goodwill associated with the trademark, and all claims and rights to sue for and collect damages by reason of infringement of the trademark to the extent relating to any period on or after the Effective Date:

ORANGE COAST U.S. Registration No. 3222330, issued March 27, 2007.

EMMIS PUBLISHING, I

By:

Senior Vice President, Egfiglit, Scott **Associate** General Counsel and Secretary of Emmis Operating Company, the general partner

of Emmis Publishing, L.P.

1009651.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0294